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Total Number of Voters : 38,597 of 238,855 = 16.16%

08/01/2017 08:02 PM

Precincts Reporting 242 of 245 = 98.78%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

City of Camas Council - Ward 1, Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  109 1090.00% 18.29% 18.29%Amanda Stamness

 0  160 1600.00% 26.85% 26.85%Emilia Brasier

 0  325 3250.00% 54.53% 54.53%Melissa Smith

 0  2 20.00% 0.34% 0.34%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  596  59699.67% 99.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 2  2

 00.00%
0.33%

0.00%
0.33%

Precincts

Counted
 4  

Total Percent
 4  100.00% 

Voters

 598 
Ballots Registered Percent

 4,515 13.24% 

City of La Center Council - Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  332 3320.00% 71.55% 71.55%Doug Boff

 0  54 540.00% 11.64% 11.64%Michael Smith

 0  76 760.00% 16.38% 16.38%Linda Tracy

 0  2 20.00% 0.43% 0.43%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  464  46498.31% 98.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 8  8

 00.00%
1.69%

0.00%
1.69%

Precincts

Counted
 2  

Total Percent
 2  100.00% 

Voters

 472 
Ballots Registered Percent

 1,981 23.83% 

City of Vancouver Mayor, Vote For 1

 0  10,101 10,1010.00% 63.21% 63.21%Anne McEnerny-Ogle

 0  3,254 3,2540.00% 20.36% 20.36%Steven Cox

 0  1,425 1,4250.00% 8.92% 8.92%Adam Hamide

 0  616 6160.00% 3.85% 3.85%John Carroll

 0  535 5350.00% 3.35% 3.35%Greg Henderson

 0  50 500.00% 0.31% 0.31%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  15,981  15,98199.11% 99.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 9
 135  135

 90.06%
0.84%

0.06%
0.84%

Precincts

Counted
 93  

Total Percent
 93  100.00% 

Voters

 16,125 
Ballots Registered Percent

 99,142 16.26% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

City of Vancouver Council - Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  1,732 1,7320.00% 11.17% 11.17%Jacob N. Kerr

 0  8,553 8,5530.00% 55.16% 55.16%Scott Campbell

 0  2,609 2,6090.00% 16.83% 16.83%Maureen McGoldrick

 0  911 9110.00% 5.88% 5.88%David L. Roberts

 0  1,617 1,6170.00% 10.43% 10.43%Nicolette Horaites

 0  84 840.00% 0.54% 0.54%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  15,506  15,50696.16% 96.16%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 10
 609  609

 100.06%
3.78%

0.06%
3.78%

Precincts

Counted
 93  

Total Percent
 93  100.00% 

Voters

 16,125 
Ballots Registered Percent

 99,142 16.26% 

City of Vancouver Council - Position No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  9,592 9,5920.00% 62.03% 62.03%Linda Glover

 0  2,461 2,4610.00% 15.91% 15.91%Vaughn Henderson

 0  3,290 3,2900.00% 21.28% 21.28%Michelle Beardshear

 0  121 1210.00% 0.78% 0.78%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  15,464  15,46495.90% 95.90%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 2
 659  659

 20.01%
4.09%

0.01%
4.09%

Precincts

Counted
 93  

Total Percent
 93  100.00% 

Voters

 16,125 
Ballots Registered Percent

 99,142 16.26% 

City of Washougal Council - Position No. 6, Vote For 1

 0  351 3510.00% 25.64% 25.64%Nettie Morris

 0  455 4550.00% 33.24% 33.24%Adam S. Philbin

 0  541 5410.00% 39.52% 39.52%Julie A. Russell

 0  22 220.00% 1.61% 1.61%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,369  1,36999.85% 99.85%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 2  2

 00.00%
0.15%

0.00%
0.15%

Precincts

Counted
 7  

Total Percent
 7  100.00% 

Voters

 1,371 
Ballots Registered Percent

 9,644 14.22% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

City of Woodland Council - Position No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  12 120.00% 57.14% 57.14%Dave Plaza

 0  7 70.00% 33.33% 33.33%Nate Cook

 0  2 20.00% 9.52% 9.52%Keith Bellisle

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  21  21100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0  0

 00.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 21 
Ballots Registered Percent

 64 32.81% 

City of Woodland Council - Position No. 6, Vote For 1

 0  3 30.00% 14.29% 14.29%Michael Wheaton

 0  13 130.00% 61.90% 61.90%Benjamin Fredricks

 0  5 50.00% 23.81% 23.81%Jeremy Heffernan

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  21  21100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0  0

 00.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 21 
Ballots Registered Percent

 64 32.81% 

Evergreen School District No. 114 School Director - District No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  3,988 3,9880.00% 36.45% 36.45%Megan Miles

 0  640 6400.00% 5.85% 5.85%Dennis Jeppson

 0  6,258 6,2580.00% 57.20% 57.20%Julie Bocanegra

 0  54 540.00% 0.49% 0.49%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10,940  10,94094.35% 94.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 2
 653  653

 20.02%
5.63%

0.02%
5.63%

Precincts

Counted
 81  

Total Percent
 83  97.59% 

Voters

 11,595 
Ballots Registered Percent

 84,270 13.76% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Evergreen School District No. 114 School Director - District No. 5, Vote For 1

 0  5,465 5,4650.00% 50.08% 50.08%Ginny Gronwoldt

 0  1,975 1,9750.00% 18.10% 18.10%Janelle Tuominen

 0  2,356 2,3560.00% 21.59% 21.59%Park Llafet

 0  1,055 1,0550.00% 9.67% 9.67%James (Jimmy Tee) Taylor

 0  62 620.00% 0.57% 0.57%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10,913  10,91394.12% 94.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 3
 679  679

 30.03%
5.86%

0.03%
5.86%

Precincts

Counted
 81  

Total Percent
 83  97.59% 

Voters

 11,595 
Ballots Registered Percent

 84,270 13.76% 

Hockinson School District No. 98 School Director - District No. 5, Vote For 1

 0  277 2770.00% 23.47% 23.47%Lorin Erickson

 0  393 3930.00% 33.31% 33.31%Scott Swindell

 0  501 5010.00% 42.46% 42.46%Gordon Smith

 0  9 90.00% 0.76% 0.76%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,180  1,18099.58% 99.58%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 3
 2  2

 30.25%
0.17%

0.25%
0.17%

Precincts

Counted
 7  

Total Percent
 7  100.00% 

Voters

 1,185 
Ballots Registered Percent

 6,302 18.80% 

Vancouver School District No. 37 School Director - Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  1,610 1,6100.00% 12.02% 12.02%Shantel Okorie

 0  1,638 1,6380.00% 12.23% 12.23%Anthony R. Licerio

 0  10,050 10,0500.00% 75.06% 75.06%Mark F. Stoker

 0  91 910.00% 0.68% 0.68%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  13,389  13,38994.90% 94.90%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 13
 706  706

 130.09%
5.00%

0.09%
5.00%

Precincts

Counted
 81  

Total Percent
 81  100.00% 

Voters

 14,108 
Ballots Registered Percent

 88,033 16.03% 



Report No. 1  —  Unofficial 
Primary and Special Election  —  Clark County, Washington  —  August 01, 2017

Page 5 of 6

Total Number of Voters : 38,597 of 238,855 = 16.16%

08/01/2017 08:02 PM

Precincts Reporting 242 of 245 = 98.78%
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Clark Regional Wastewater District Commissioner - Position No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  5,209 5,2090.00% 57.07% 57.07%Denny Kiggins

 0  1,890 1,8900.00% 20.71% 20.71%Charles (Chuck) McDonald

 0  1,982 1,9820.00% 21.71% 21.71%Jim West

 0  47 470.00% 0.51% 0.51%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  9,128  9,12897.07% 97.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 13
 263  263

 130.14%
2.80%

0.14%
2.80%

Precincts

Counted
 76  

Total Percent
 77  98.70% 

Voters

 9,404 
Ballots Registered Percent

 64,638 14.55% 

Clark County Fire & Rescue Proposition No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  3,395 3,3950.00% 65.67% 65.67%Approved

 0  1,775 1,7750.00% 34.33% 34.33%Rejected

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5,170  5,17099.67% 99.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 1
 16  16

 10.02%
0.31%

0.02%
0.31%

Precincts

Counted
 35  

Total Percent
 35  100.00% 

Voters

 5,187 
Ballots Registered Percent

 22,000 23.58% 

Clark County Emergency Medical Service District No. 1 Proposition No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  1,892 1,8920.00% 80.48% 80.48%Tax Levy ... Yes

 0  459 4590.00% 19.52% 19.52%Tax Levy ... No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,351  2,351100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0  0

 00.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

Precincts

Counted
 14  

Total Percent
 14  100.00% 

Voters

 2,351 
Ballots Registered Percent

 8,446 27.84% 
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Town of Yacolt Proposition No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  165 1650.00% 90.66% 90.66%Tax Levy ... Yes

 0  17 170.00% 9.34% 9.34%Tax Levy ... No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  182  182100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0
0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0  0

 00.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 182 
Ballots Registered Percent

 784 23.21% 


